 Two piece implants
DENTAL IMPLANT SYSTEM
GIH®
SYMBOLS FOR IMPLANT PROPERTIES AND PROSTHETIC SOLUTIONS
Small Abutment Head Multi-Unit Abutment Apical Wide Thread
Large Abutment Head Micro Thread For Screw-in Prosthetics
Ball Abutment Bendable For Cemented Prosthetics
Localicer® Abutment

NCS BM3143 D
TITANIUM BASE FOR CAD CAM
Description Type Code REF Price cat.
Titanium base
Incl. screw
Abutment base for zirkonium
Anti-rotation
Material Ti6Al4V
MB HC BM3179 D
Endosseous dental implant system GIH® 29
MULTI-UNIT ABUTMENTS
Insertion of the angled MU2 abutments with HT 1.25. Insertion of the straight MU2S abutments with HT 1.77. Not for use on single implant construc-
tions.
Description Material Code REF Price cat.
h= 3 mm
Abutment 17° angled
Incl. screw SF 20
Ti6Al4V MU2 17 HC BM2350 L
h= 3 mm
Abutment 35° angled
Incl. screw SF 20
Ti6Al4V MU2 35 HC BM2351 L
Abutment straight
Gingiva height 0.5 mm
Ti6Al4V MU2S 0.5 HC BM2352 G
Abutment straight
Gingiva height 1.5 mm
Ti6Al4V MU2S 1.5 HC BM2353 G
Abutment straight
Gingiva height 2.5 mm
Ti6Al4V MU2S 2.5 HC BM2354 G
6 mm
Gingivaformer incl. SF MU2
Height above abutment shoulder 6 mm
Ti6Al4V GF MU 2 BM2362 C
6,7 mm
Localicer® incl. SF MU2
Height above abutment shoulder 6.7 mm
Use with NCS Set REF 462338
Ti6Al4V MU 2 BM2363 C
Prosthetic screw for MU2
Extends into the implant
Ti6Al4V SF 20 BM3228 B
ACCESSORIES FOR MULTI-UNIT ABUTMENTS
Description Material Code REF Price cat.
Screw
Temporary base
SF MU2 sold separately
Ti6Al4V TC MU2 BM2355 D
Transfer straight incl. screw SFL MU2 Ti6Al4V TS MU2 BM2356 C
Castable for Multi-Unit incl. screw
TC MU2 for UCLA on the MU2 abutment
PA MU2 BM2357 A
Screw for TC MU2 Ti6Al4V SF MU2 BM2358 B
Lab analogue for Multi-Unit Ti6Al4V IA MU2 BM2360 B
Hex instrument long HT 1.25 BM3022 C
Hex instrument for all superstructures HT 1.77 BM3024 C
Endosseous dental implant system GIH®30
BALL ABUTMENT FOR REMOVABLE PROSTHETICS
Description Code REF Price cat.
Ball abutment for fitting prostheses
Application on TSA 3-6 abutments only
Head diameter 2.5 mm
SB BM3154 B
Description Gingiva height  Code REF Price cat.
h
Ball abutment
Head diameter 2.5 mm
Tighten with HT 1.25
Use with NC caps
0.5 mm TB 0.5 BM3155 B
h 2 mm TB 2 BM3156 B
h 4 mm TB 4 BM3157 B

Endosseous dental implant system GIH® 31
INSERTION TOOLS
Description Type Code REF Price cat.
IT 2.5 8 mm, click-on, hexagon IT 2.5 BM3161 B
ITL 2.5 22 mm, click-on, hexagon ITL 2.5 BM3162 B
ITM 2.5 20 mm, click-on, hexagon ITM 2.5 BM3212 B
IT 2.5 M Insertion tool
For contra-angle
IT 2.5 M BM3164 B
ITWH 2.5 M Insertion tool with hex
For W&H contra-angle
ITWH 2.5 M BM3167 C
INSTRUMENTS AND TOOLS
Description Type Code REF Price cat.
Hex instrument 1.25 21 mm HT 1.25 BM3022 C
Hex instrument 1.25 For contra-angle, 45 mm HTW 1.25 BM7701 C
Hex instrument 1.25 14 mm HTS 1.25 BM3023 C
Hex instrument 1.77 For all superstructures, 19 mm HT 1.77 BM3024 C
Hex instrument 1.25 M For contra-angle, 26.1 mm HT 1.25 M BM3047 C
Hex instrument 1.77 M For contra-angle, 28.6 mm HT 1.77 M BM3048 C
Hex instrument 45 mm, 1.25 Ø HTX 1.25 BM7764 C
Hex instrument 45 mm, 1.77 Ø HTX 1.77 BM1070 C
Punch For contra-angle, 4.9 mm Ø PUW1 BM3002 C
Punch Manual, 5.2 mm Ø PU BM3004 C
Standardized probe Scale 1 mm for X-ray measurements
22 mm
PDG BM1350 A
Drill extension
contra-angle
Extends by 19 mm DX2 BM1349 D
Guide sleeve For pilot drill, Titan, 10 mm, 2.2 mm Ø
Pack of 5
BFH BM6537 B
X-ray measuring sphere Surgical steel, 0.5 mm Ø
Pack of 5
RM BM3006 A
Endosseous dental implant system GIH®32
GUIDE JACKET
Description Unit Material REF Price cat.
BFH 2.0 guide jacket 2.0 mmd Pack of 5 Ti6Al4V BM7100 B
BFH 2.5 guide jacket 2.5 mmd Pack of 5 Ti6Al4V BM7101 B
BFH 3.0 guide jacket 3.0 mmd Pack of 5 Ti6Al4V BM7102 B
BFH 3.2 guide jacket 3.2 mmd Pack of 5 Ti6Al4V BM7103 B
BFH 3.5 guide jacket 3.5 mmd Pack of 5 Ti6Al4V BM7104 B
c a) Length 5 mm
b b) Height of step 0.7 mm
a c) Max. Ø top 3.7 - 5 mm
e d) Nominal Ø 3 - 4.4 mm
d e) Ø of drilling in the drill template 2.05 - 3.55 mm
Model with residual teeth for the fabrication
of a drill guide for creating cavities for fixating
the later drill guide for implant cavities.
Drill guide for creating cavities for later
fixation of the surgical drill guide.
Surgical drill guide for safe BCS® placement.
The drill sleeves are designed for
2.0 mm Twist drills.
Endosseous dental implant system GIH® 33
HANDGRIP TRAY
Description Type Code REF Price cat.
Adapter For all contra-angle instruments
For handgrip
Adapter Wst BM5116 C
Adapter for handgrip Adapter IT HC BM3168 C
Handgrip For machine reprocessing, cannot
be dismantled
Clean in an ultrasonic bath at 45°
with an alkaline cleaning agent
For adapter, self-locking
Handgrip BM1360 V
To clean this tool a heatable ultrasonic bath and a thermo disinfector (i.e. Miele TD-Serie) are required.
HANDGRIP TRAY w/o content
Size of closed tray:
W 195 mm D 90 mm H 45 mm
REF BM2061
Price cat. K
For safe storage and sterilization of
handgrips (max. 3 pieces) and adapters
(max. 8 pieces). Plastic, autoclaveable
up to 134° C, not suitable for dry heat
sterilizers.
Endosseous dental implant system GIH®34
HEATLESS® DRILLS FOR IMPLANTS WITH CONICAL CORE
Surgical steel, color-coded, depth-coded and autoclaveable. The drill is marked with laser depth markings.
Use between 3,000 and 5,000 rpm with good cooling and intermittent drill technique.
Due to the extremely high cutting performance, you can work without pressure.
For the implant systems GIH® and Xign®. Drill types DFN 3.0 - DFN 4.2-4.5.
Ø working range Max. working depth Total length Colour Code REF Price cat.
0.1 - 1.5 mm 15 mm 31.7 mm yellow BCD 1 BM2100 C
0.1 - 1.5 mm 15 mm 42 mm yellow BCDX 1 BM2103 C
2.0 / 3.6 mm 13 mm 30 mm - DFN 2.9 13 BM2324 E
2.0 / 3.6 mm 15 mm 32 mm - DFN 2.9 15 BM2325 E
2.0 mm 17 mm 32.5 mm - DS 2 BM1359 D
2.8 mm 17 mm 36.5 mm - DS 2.8 BM1404 D
2.8 mm 25 mm 44.5 mm - DSL+ 2.8 BM1407 E
2.7 mm 18 mm 36 mm brown DFN 3.0 BM2326 E
3.0 mm 18 mm 36 mm grey DFN 3.4 BM2327 E
3.4 mm 18 mm 36 mm yellow DFN 3.7 BM2328 E
3.5 mm 18 mm 36 mm green DFN 4.1 BM4203 E
4.05 mm 18 mm 36 mm blue DFN 4.2 - 4.5 BM2329 E
4.4 mm 18 mm 36 mm red DFN 5.5 BM2330 E
2.7 mm 18 mm 39 mm brown DFLN 3.0 BM2331 E
3.0 mm 18 mm 39 mm grey DFLN 3.4 BM2332 E
3.4 mm 18 mm 39 mm yellow DFLN 3.7 BM2333 E
4.05 mm 18 mm 39 mm blue DFLN 4.2 - 4.5 BM2334 E
3 mm 25 mm 43.5 mm grey DFLN+ 3.4 BM2321 E
3.4 mm 11.5 mm 30 mm yellow DFSN 3.7 BM2322 D
3.9 mm 11.5 mm 30 mm blue DFSN 4.2 - 4.5 BM2323 D
max. 3.8 mm max. 5 mm 27 mm yellow C Drill 3.7 BM2338 D
max. 4.1 mm 2.5 mm 27 mm green C Drill 4.1 BM4204 D
max. 4.6 mm max. 5 mm 27 mm blue C Drill 4.2 - 4.5 BM2340 D
max. 5.5 mm 2.5 mm 27 mm red C Drill 5.5 BM2346 D
IT HAS BEEN SCIENTIFICALLY PROVEN
that Dr. Ihde Dental Heatless® Drills generate 55 % less heat compared to traditional bone drills by other manufac-
turers. This enables higher rotational speeds: We recommend between 3.000 and 5.000 RPM with good external